1x2(2x2) 850nm (830/780nm) Single Mode Broadband Splitter

Typical Spectrum Product Features
. Low PDL
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. High Directivity

. Stable and Reliable
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. Optical Testing System
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. Optical Fiber Sensor

. Optical Power Distributor

Specifications Splitting Ratio: 50:50
Parameter Unit Premium [ A grade
Port Configuration 1%2 or 2x2
Central Wavelength nm 830, 850, 780
Bandwidth nm + 50
Insertion Loss Max. dB 3.8 3.9
Excess Loss Max. dB 0.3 0.4
Uniformity Max. dB 1.0 1.2
PDL Max. dB 0.20 0.25
Return Loss” Min. dB 55 50
Operating power Max. W 5
Operating Temperature °C -40 to +85
Storage Temperature °C -50 to +85

S6 @3%54: for bare fiber
Package Type mm S8 @3x70: for 0.9mm loose tube

M1 9x16x90: for 0.9mm loose tube or 2mm cable or 3mm cable

*Test af central wavelength only There would be an unused terminafion port around 20crm for 1x2 version.

Splitting Ratio & Insertion Loss Conversion Table

Maximum Insertion Loss (dB)
Splitting Ratio Premium A grade
OQutput Port 1 Qutput Port 2 Qutput Port 1 Quiput Port 2
75:2543.75 1.8 7.0 2.0 6.1
90:10+3 09 11.8 08 12.0
99:1 0.3 04 243 03 22.0

The ofher ratios are also available.

Ordering Information

Wavelenoth Structure Spliting Ratio Grade Package Fiher Type Pigtail Fiher Length  Connector
L=850nm 1=1%2 05=99.5:05 P=Premium 5=58 9=5M780 S5=250um 0=05m O=MNone
K=830nm 2=2%2 99=99:1 A=A grade 7=58 bare fiber 1=0.745m 1=FCiPC
L=7a0nm 96=96:2 D=1 M=0.9mm 2=1.0m 2=FCISPC
S=Specify 97=97:3 looze tube 3=15m 3=FCitPC
9E6=96.4 L=3mm cahle 4=20m 4=5CISPC
95=95.5 R=2mm cahble S=Specify S=5CiaPC
B=5T
50=50:50 7=FCIPC
B=5CMPC
9=mu
A=LCPC
B=SCIPC
C=LCMIPC
D=LCJaPC
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Mote: 1. Central Wavelength can be customized for different apolications.
2. All spedifications are before connectors and are subject fo change without notice.
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